



BID TABULATION REPORT

MRB GROUP PROJECT NO: 1102.20001

BID DATE: October 27, 2022

BID TIME: 2:00 PM

CLIENT: City of Killeen

DESCRIPTION: Conder Park and AA Lane Park

Drainage Improvements Project

Base Bid					Choice Builders		HCS Inc.		ERS Inc.	
Item No.	SPEC.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid
Conder Park Improvements										
1.01	TX-500	Mobilization	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$90,500.00	\$90,500.00
1.02	K-216	City of Killeen Project Sign	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1.03	K-301	Barricades, Signs and Pedestrian Traffic Handling	7	MO	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$950.00	\$6,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
1.04	13200.00	Prepare and Implement SWPPP	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
1.05	13100.00	Miscellaneous Construction Items	1	LS	\$54,800.00	\$54,800.00	\$54,800.00	\$54,800.00	\$54,800.00	\$54,800.00
		Removal Items								
1.06	TX-496	Remove Miscellaneous Concrete	111	SY	\$27.00	\$2,997.00	\$30.00	\$3,330.00	\$12.00	\$1,332.00
1.07	TX-496	Remove HMAc Pavement	65	SY	\$18.00	\$1,170.00	\$15.00	\$975.00	\$30.00	\$1,950.00
1.08	TX-496	Remove Flagstone Walkway Pavement	50	SY	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
1.09	TX-496	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	110	LF	\$9.00	\$990.00	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00
1.10	TX-496	Remove Concrete Drainage Flume	300	SY	\$27.00	\$8,100.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
1.11	TX-496	Remove Wood and Steel Pedestrian Bridge	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
1.12	TX-496	Remove and Relocate Light Pole	1	EA	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
		Storm Drainage Items								
1.13	13000.00	8'X60' Prefabricated Clear Span Pedestrian Bridge	1	EA	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
1.14	13009.00	Abutments for Pedestrian Bridge (1 pair)	1	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
1.15	13000.00	Installation of Pedestrian Bridge (Conc. Deck, Crane Rental, etc.)	1	LS	\$17,400.00	\$17,400.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
1.16	TX-400	Earthwork Backfill at Pedestrian Bridge	160	CY	\$44.00	\$7,040.00	\$65.00	\$10,400.00	\$80.00	\$12,800.00
1.17	K-805	Pedestrian Bridge Concrete Transition Apron	18	SY	\$129.00	\$2,322.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$290.00	\$5,220.00
1.18	13002.00	8' Wide Decomposed Granite Trail Connection	108	SY	\$23.00	\$2,484.00	\$25.00	\$2,700.00	\$200.00	\$21,600.00
1.19	TX-471	8'X12' Sidewalk Crossing of Flume w/ Handrail	1	EA	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
1.20	K-804	Standard 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	78	LF	\$31.00	\$2,418.00	\$80.00	\$6,240.00	\$130.00	\$10,140.00
1.21	K-502	Unclassified Excavation of Creek Banks	505	CY	\$27.00	\$13,635.00	\$30.00	\$15,150.00	\$50.00	\$25,250.00
1.22	13001.00	Grading and Turf Reinforcing Mat	2903	SY	\$21.00	\$60,963.00	\$30.00	\$87,090.00	\$30.00	\$87,090.00
1.23	TX-432	Protection Stone Riprap (15" Thick) (Grouted) with Filter Fabric	702	SY	\$122.00	\$85,644.00	\$125.00	\$87,750.00	\$200.00	\$140,400.00
1.24	K-805	Concrete Pavement Repair and Mono Curb w/ Sawtooth Openings with Runoff Pad & Dissipators	42	SY	\$143.00	\$6,006.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$300.00	\$12,600.00
1.25	K-805	12' Wide Concrete Lined Channel	619	SY	\$90.00	\$55,710.00	\$110.00	\$68,090.00	\$200.00	\$123,800.00
1.26	K-805	Miscellaneous Concrete	64	SY	\$116.00	\$7,424.00	\$95.00	\$6,080.00	\$150.00	\$9,600.00
		Miscellaneous Items								
1.27	K-306	Install, Maintain, and Remove Silt Fence	2735	LF	\$3.00	\$8,205.00	\$4.00	\$10,940.00	\$15.00	\$41,025.00
1.28	K-307	Install 4" Topsoil	1000	SY	\$1.10	\$1,100.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
1.29	K-307	Broadcast Seeding	1000	SY	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00
1.30	13305.00	Tree Protection	1	LS	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
1.31	K-307	Vegetative Watering	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
AA Lane Park Improvements										
		General Condition Items								
2.01	TX-500	Mobilization	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
2.02	K-216	City of Killeen Project Sign	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2.03	K-301	Barricades, Signs, and Pedestrian Traffic Handling	7	MO	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00

2.04	13200.00	Prepare and Implement SWPPP	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2.05	13100.00	Miscellaneous Construction Items	1	LS	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00
		Removal Items								
2.06	K-303	Remove 12" Oak Tree	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2.07	TX-496	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	58	LF	\$9.00	\$522.00	\$25.00	\$1,450.00	\$30.00	\$1,740.00
		Storm Drainage Items								
2.08	TX-460	Extend Storm Pipe (48" CMP)	8	LF	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$575.00	\$4,600.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
2.09	K-803	4:1 S.E.T. with Concrete Rip Rap	1	EA	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2.10	K-803	Concrete Rip Rap with Curb Openings at Existing S.E.T. (Water Street)	33	SY	\$176.00	\$5,808.00	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	\$250.00	\$8,250.00
2.11	502	Unclassified Excavation	120	CY	\$19.00	\$2,280.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00
2.12	503	Unclassified Fill and Grading at 48" Culvert	400	CY	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$65.00	\$26,000.00	\$80.00	\$32,000.00
2.13	503	Select Fill in Eroded Areas to Repair	360	CY	\$50.00	\$18,000.00	\$65.00	\$23,400.00	\$70.00	\$25,200.00
2.14	13001	Grading and Turf Reinforcing Mat	360	SY	\$21.00	\$7,560.00	\$30.00	\$10,800.00	\$30.00	\$10,800.00
2.15	TX-432	Protection Stone Rip Rap (15" Thick) (Grouted) with Filter Fabric	25	SY	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$130.00	\$3,250.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
2.16	809	Curb Opening with Concrete Apron	3	EA	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00
		Miscellaneous Items								
2.17	K-306	Install, Maintain, and Remove Silt Fence	60	LF	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$900.00
2.18	K-307	Install 4" Topsoil	130	SY	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$12.00	\$1,560.00	\$10.00	\$1,300.00
2.19	K-307	Broadcast Seeding	130	SY	\$1.00	\$130.00	\$3.00	\$390.00	\$3.50	\$455.00
2.20	13305	Tree Protection	1	LS	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
2.21	K-307	Vegetative Watering	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
		BASE BID AMOUNT				\$597,113.00		\$757,335.00		\$1,213,002.00

Bidders

Choice Builders
HCS Inc.
ERS Inc.

Total Base Bid

\$597,113.00
\$757,335.00
\$1,213,002.00

Denotes difference from Contractor Exhibit A and actual unit cost per plan quantity